TUITION*:

Graduate MS - Cannabis Sci. & Therapeutics
Resident S  663.00
Non-Resident 817.00

Graduate MS - Pharmaceutical Sciences
Resident S 654.00

Non-Resident 805.00

Dental - Clinical Dental Hygiene Leader (Flat Rate)

Resident S 3,570.00
Non-Resident 4,997.00

Dental - Oral Health Science Certificate
Resident S 805.00

Non-Resident 1,125.00

*All tuition is charged per credit unless noted otherwise
**Not to exceed $60.00.

University of Maryland Baltimore
Tuition & Fees
Shady Grove Campus
Summer 2023

Nursing - Traditional BSN
Resident S
Non-Resident

Nursing - DNP
Resident S
Non-Resident

Msw

Resident S
Non-Resident

*3 The Matriculation Fee is only charged to students during their first semester of the program.

417.00
1,416.00

856.00
1,519.00

729.00
1,307.00

FEES:

Shady Grove Aux Fee (per credit)
Tech. Fee (per credit)**
Matriculation Fee - PhD *3
Matriculation Fee *3

Late Registration Fee

21.84
10.00
128.50
55.00
40.00

NOTE: Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other University publication, the University reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and

other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by the University and the University System of Maryland Board of Regents.

When an Account is forwarded to the State Central Collection Unit, a 17% collection charge is added to the balance.
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