University of Maryland Baltimore Tuition & Fees Shady Grove Campus Summer 2023

TUITION*:

Graduate MS - Cannabis Sci. & Therapeutics			Nursing - Traditional BSN	
Resident	\$	663.00	Resident	\$ 417.00
Non-Resident		817.00	Non-Resident	1,416.00
Graduate MS - Pharmaceutical Sci	ences		Nursing - DNP	
Resident	\$	654.00	Resident	\$ 856.00
Non-Resident		805.00	Non-Resident	1,519.00
Dental - Clinical Dental Hygiene Le	ader (Flat Rate)	MSW	
Resident	\$	3,570.00	Resident	\$ 729.00
Non-Resident		4,997.00	Non-Resident	1,307.00
Dental - Oral Health Science Certif	icate			

FEES:	
Shady Grove Aux Fee (per credit)	21.84
Tech. Fee (per credit)**	10.00
Matriculation Fee - PhD *3	128.50
Matriculation Fee *3	55.00
Late Registration Fee	40.00

Resident 805.00 Non-Resident 1,125.00

NOTE: Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other University publication, the University reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by the University and the University System of Maryland Board of Regents.

When an Account is forwarded to the State Central Collection Unit, a 17% collection charge is added to the balance.

^{*}All tuition is charged per credit unless noted otherwise

^{**}Not to exceed \$60.00.

^{*3} The Matriculation Fee is only charged to students during their first semester of the program.